and Raipur. It is advisable to reach Kisli before sunset as vehicles are
not permitted within the park after dark. For assistance at Jabalpur,
contact MPSTDC's Tourist Office at the railway station or Kalchuri
Residency.

Kanha Safari Lodge, Mukki
07636-290715, 07637-296029 P<ksl@mptourism.com

Gawa Kanha Resort
@07637-296280 [<lgawakanha@mptourism.com

Baghira Jungle Resort, Mocha
@07642-216027 D><bjrmocha@mptourism.com
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MADHYA PRADESH
STATE TOURISM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

HEAD OFFICE-BHOPAL
Marketing Division - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal - 462 003
Tel: 0755-2774340/42, 4027100, 2778383, Fax: 0755-2779476, 2774289, Toll Free: 1800 233 7777,
E-mail: info@mptourism.com

MARKETING OFFICES

AHMEDABAD - 219, 'Supermall' 2nd Floor, Near Lal Bungalow, C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380 006

Tel: 079 - 26462977, 9510593900, Mob : 8103750082 Telefax: 079-26462978, E-mail:
ahmedabad@mptourism.com

BENGALURU - Premise No. 4/3, Shop No. 5, Sunkada Chikanna Complex Loop Lane off, Race
Course Road, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009 Tel : 080-25502288, 09407515764, E-mail :
bengaluru@mptourism.com

HYDERABAD - Ground Floor, Balyogi Paryatak Bhavan, Opp. ITC Kakatiya Hotel, Begumpet Main
Road, Hyderabad - 500 016 Tel: 040-40034319, Telefax: 040-23407785,
E-mail: hyderabad@mptourism.com

KOLKATA - ‘Chitrakoot', Room No. 67, 6th Floor, 230-A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Tel: 033-22833526, Telefax: 033 - 22875855, E-mail: kolkata@mptourism.com

LUCKNOW - Rajarishi Purshottam Das Tandon Paryatan Bhawan, 1st Floor, C-13, Vipin Khand,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226 010, Tel: 0522-4021413, E-mail: lucknow@mptourism.com

MUMBAI - 45, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005
Tel: 022-22187603, Telefax: 022-22160614, E-mail: mumbai@mptourism.com

NAGPUR - 407-A, 4th Floor, Lokmat Bhawan, Wardha Road, Nagpur - 440 012
Tel: 0712 - 2442378, Telefax: 0712-2423374, E-mail: nagpur@mptourism.com

NEW DELHI - Room No.12, Hotel Janpath, Janpath Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Tel: 011-23366528,
23341185/86/87, Telefax: 011-23347264, E-mail: delhi@mptourism.com

NOIDA - Mrignayanee Emporium, Brahmaputra Shopping Complex, Sector 29, Noida
Tel : 0120-4330070, E-mail: noida@mptourism.com

PUNE - Shop No. 6, 1st Floor, Bhosle Shinde Arcade, J.M. Road, Deccan Gymkhana, Pune - 411004
Telefax: 020-25536616, E-mail: pune@mptourism.com

RAIPUR - 103 First Floor, MM Silver Plaza, Ring Road No.1 Raipur.
Tel: 0771-4048810, Telefax : 0771-4049115, E-mail: raipur@mptourism.com

RAJKOT - 122, First Floor, Cosmo Complex, Near Mahila College Chowk, Kalawad Road,
Rajkot-360001. Tel: 0281-2927966, Mob. : 09429197990, E-mail: rajkot@mptourism.com

SURAT - C/O Guijarat Tourism, Jilla Seva Sadan-2, Block-A, Ground Floor, Athhava Road, Surat
Tel: 0261-2918688, Mob.: 09978794098, E-mail: surat@mptourism.com

VARANASI - 52, Patel Nagar, Mint House, Nadesar, Varanasi (UP) - 221 002
Mobile No. 09235402180, Email : varanasi@mptourism.com

REGIONAL/TOURIST OFFICES

Bhopal - Paryatan Bhawan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal Tel:0755-2766750, 2779631
E-mail: bhopal@mptourism.com, City Booking Office: Palash Residency Tel: 0755-2550588 E-
mail: ctobhopal@mptourism.com, Airport Counter Bhopal Tel: 0755-2646667, E-mail:
bhojairport@mptourism.com, Tourist Office: Railway Station, Bhopal, Tel: 0755-2746827 E-mail:
tobhopal@mptourism.com,

Gwalior - Tansen Residency, 6, Gandhi Road, Gwalior Tel: 0751-2234557, 4056726, Fax: 0751-
2340371, E-mail: gwalior@mptourism.com, Tourist Office, Deori, Mob. : 09329170105

Indore - 42, Residency Area, Opp. Saint Paul H. S. School, Indore, Tel: 0731-2499566, 2499466,
Telefax: 0731-2491345, E-mail: indore@mptourism.com, Airport Counter, Indore, Tel: 0731-
2620404, E-mail: Indoreairport@mptourism.com

Jabalpur - Rani Durgavati "Paryatan Bhawan" Paryatan Tiraha, Near Collectorate North Civil Lines,
Jabalpur, Tel: 0761-2677290, Telefax: 0761-2677590, E-mail: jabalpur@mptourism.com
Tourist Information Counter: Khatia (Kanha National Park ) Tel: 07649-277242,
E-mail: khatia@mptourism.com

Jhansi - Railway Station, Jhansi. Tel: 0510-2442622, E-mail: tojhansi@mptourism.com

Khajuraho - Tourist Interpretation & Facilitation Centre, Near Circuit House, Khajuraho
Tel: 07686- 274051, Fax: 07686-272330, E-mail: khajuraho@mptourism.com Airport Counter,
Khajuraho, Tel: 07686-274648, Tourist Information Counter, Railway Station, Khajuraho

Pachmarhi - Amaltas Complex, Near Tehsil, Pachmarhi, Tel: 07578-252100, Fax: 07578-252102,
E-mail: pachmarhi@mptourism.com, Tourist Office : Bus Stand, Pachmarhi, Tel : 07578-252029,

Ujjain - Tourist Office : Near Mahakaleshwar Temple, Ujjain, Tel : 0734-2552263,
E-mail: toujjain@mptourism.com

For more information, log on to www.mptourism.com
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The tiger reigns supreme at Kanha

anha's sal and bamboo forests, rolling grasslands and
meandering streams stretch over 940 sq km in dramatic
natural splendour. Kanha National Park forms the core of the
Kanha Tiger Reserve created in 1974 under Project Tiger. The park is

the only habitat of the rare hardground barasingha (Cervus Duvaceli
Branderi).

In the 1930s, the Kanha area was divided into two sanctuaries,
Hallon and Banjar, of 250 sq km and 300 sq km each. Though one of
these was subsequently disbanded, the area remained a protected
one until 1947. Depletion of the tiger population in the years that
followed led to the area being made an absolute sanctuary in 1952.

By a special statute in 1955, Kanha National Park came into
being. Since then, a series of stringent conservation programmes for
the protection of the park's flora and fauna has given Kanha its
deserved reputation for being one of the finest and best administered
National Parks inAsia, an irresistible attraction for all wildlife lovers and
atrue haven forits animal and avian population.

Forest Department guides accompany visitors around the park
on mapped-out circuits which enable viewers to see a good cross-
section of Kanha's wildlife. The best areas are the meadows around
Kanha, where blackbuck, chital and barasingha can be seen
throughout the day.

Bamni Dadar: Known as Sunset Point, this is one of the most beautiful
areas of the park, from where a spectacular sunset can be watched.
The dense luxuriance of Kanha's forests can best be seen from here.
Animals that can be sighted around this point are typical of the mixed
forestzone, sambar, barking deer, gaur and the four- horned antelope.

Mammalian Species: Kanha has some 22 species of mammals. Those
most easily spotted are the striped palm squirrel, common langur,
jackal, wild pig, chital or spotted deer, barasingha or swamp deer,
sambar and blackbuck.

Less commonly seen species : Tiger, Indian hare, dhole or Indian wild
dog, barking deer and Indian bison or gaur. Patient watching should
reward the visitor with a sight of: Indian fox, sloth bear, striped hyena,
jungle cat, leopard, mouse deer, chausingha or four horned antelope,
nilgai, ratel and porcupine.

Rarely seen species : Wolf, which lives in the far east of the park,
chinkara, to be found outside the park's northern boundary, Indian
pangolin, the smooth Indian otter and the small Indian civet.
Commonly seen species : Cattle egret, pond heron, black ibis,
common peafowl, crested serpent eagle, racket-tailed drongo, hawk

The majestic Gaur (Indian-Bison)

and red wattled lapwing, various species of flycatcher, woodpecker,
pigeon, dove, parakeet, babbler and mynah, Indian roller, white
breasted kingfisher and grey hornbill.

Avian Species: Kanha has some 200 species of birds. Watchers should
station themselves in the hills, where the mixed and bamboo forests
harbour many species, and in the grassy forest clearings.

Water birds can be seen near the park's many rivulets and at Sarvantal,
a pool that is frequented by water birds and the area in front of the
museum.

The sal forests do not normally yield a sight of Kanha's avifauna. Early
mornings and late afternoons are best for bird watching, binoculars are
aninvaluable aid to the watcher.

Park Safari

For gypsy safari, log-in to forest. mponline.gov.in

For cantor safari, see the MPSTDC Manager. Itis not available online.
Best Season

October to June is the best time to visit Kanha National Park. (The Park
is closed From 1 July to 15 October due to rains.) For those planning a
visit, a stay of at least three nights is recommended in order to have a
good chance of seeing the more elusive animals.

Kanha Museum

This is a unique natural history museum that preserves skeletons of
reptiles and animals and houses an exhibition of the wildlife
conservation work done in Kanha and an audio library of sounds of birds
Thingstodo

« Enjoy walking and cycling in the pristine air of buffer zone.

- Take a safariin open jeep (all days, except Wednesday afternoons)

« Visit the nearby villages to experience life in remote jungle — Sarekha
(15km from Kisli gate), Garhi (20km from Mukki gate), Lagma (5km from
Mukki gate), Mocha (10km from Mukki gate).

« Shop for souvenir at Khatia gate.

Mukki is one of the entry points to the Kanha National park. From
Jabalpur, Mukkiis 203 km via Motinala and Garhi, Khatia gate is 150 km.
For travellers from Bilaspur (182 km), Raipur (213 km) and Balaghat (83
km), Mukki on State Highway No. 26 is more convenient. From Nagpur,
Mukki is 289 km via Balaghat.

By Air: Nearest airports are at Jabalpur (160 km), Khajuraho (250km).
By Rail: Most convenientrailheads are at Jabalpur and Bilaspur.

By Road : Taxis are available for hire from Jabalpur, Bilaspur, Nagpur
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